

This is Fire Equipment and Appliances and Equipment ONLY Quote Fire Matic Supply						
Colchester Fire Department		NEW APPARATUS		Equipment List 09/16/2022		
		Fire Matic		Shipmans		Priority Level (1 Least/10 Most)
Qty	Discription	Per unit	Total cost	Per unit	Total cost	
8	Kocheck KS3 wrenches	\$18.55	\$148.40	23.10	\$184.80	4
5	Kocheck (KS34) holders includes Set of (4) KS3 wrenches.	\$103.64	\$518.20	129.03	\$645.15	4
5	Kocheck spanner holder, K-48-3, complete with 2 KS3's and 1 hydrant wrench	\$117.95	\$589.75	146.85	\$734.25	5
8	Kocheck K01 Spanners	\$19.88	\$159.04	24.75	\$198.00	5
8	2-1/2" chrome plated #653 tri-loc mounting plates. South Park Crome	\$36.31	\$290.48	39.50	\$316.00	4
6	Milwaukee 2366-20 M18 ROVER Compact Lithium-Ion Dual Power 4000 Lumens Corded/ Cordless LED Flood Lights	\$186.25	\$1,117.50		\$0.00	9
2	Fire Hooks Unlimited 40" "D" handled "all-purpose hook"	\$114.22	\$228.44	132.00	\$264.00	6
2	Fire Hooks Unlimited 30" Pro bars with mounting brackets,	\$274.70	\$549.40	298.80	\$597.60	6
3	Ironslock Black	\$225.90	\$677.70		\$0.00	3
2	Fire Hooks Unlimited 8# fiberglass handle flat headed axes	\$122.89	\$245.78	126.00	\$252.00	7
1	Fire Hooks Unlimited 6# fiberglass handle pick headed axe	\$70.84	\$70.84	72.00	\$72.00	7
2	6' Fire Hooks Unlimited New York roof hooks	\$130.12	\$260.24	156.00	\$312.00	7
2	K tool Kit forcable entry kits	\$173.49	\$346.98	198.00	\$396.00	4
4	Akron Brass LDH intake relief Revolution 7982	\$1,693.30	\$6,773.20	1,599.00	\$6,396.00	8
2	5"stz Cap and Chair	\$161.69	\$323.38	170.00	\$340.00	6
5	Elkhart 2-1/2" X86A, hydrant gate valves	\$546.06	\$2,730.30	615.10	\$3,075.50	8
2	Kocheck 5" Storz x 2 1/2" NH Female 3-Way Siamese-Clappered 30K0525	\$807.79	\$1,615.58	1,010.00	\$2,020.00	8

7	Elkhart XD, 1-1/2" ball shutoff shall be provided. The lightweight, Elk-O-Lite shutoff shall have a horseshoe-shaped handle with double stops that controls a UHMWPE seat with a full round metal ball. The shutoff shall have a 1-1/2" NH free swivel base with a 1-1/2" NH male outlet and a 1-3/8" waterway.	\$404.68	\$2,832.76	425.00	\$2,975.00	8
5	Elkhart Model # ST-185-XD-CAFS, handline tips. This tip shall have a 1-1/2" female NH base with a 15/16" & 1-1/8" discharge. The construction of this tip shall be lightweight, Elk-O-Lite with a black rubber bumper and gasket. The tip shall have a knurling design at the end of the tip for ease of handling and grip.	\$260.90	\$1,304.50	275.00	\$1,375.00	8
4	2.5" XD shutoff, 2.5" double drive ball shutoff with 1.375" waterway; shall be constructed of durable, hard anodized black/grey, lightweight, Elk-O-Lite®; shall have full round aluminum shutoff ball with self-adjusting UHMWPE seats; shall have rugged, forged aluminum bale handle with double stops and color-coded insert; shall have Elk-O-Lite® pistol grip mounted to bottom of shutoff body with color-coded insert (optional); shall have laser etched markings and serial number; shall have a 2.5" NHT female swivel base with a 1.5" NHT male outlet.	\$582.07	\$2,328.28	612.00	\$2,448.00	8
3	Elkhart XD mid range 300@75 Hand line nozzle tip. With a protective BLUE urethane bumper with a 1.5" female threaded swivel base. The nozzle shall flow 300 GPM @ 75 psi	\$637.93	\$1,913.79	550.00	\$8,483.94	8
2	Kocheck #36R2525, 2-1/2" NST double male	34.99	\$69.98	43.56	\$87.12	5
2	Kocheck #35R2525, 2-1/2" NST double female swivel	74.75	\$149.50	93.06	\$186.12	5
2	Kocheck # 35R151, 1-1/2" NST double male	20.94	\$41.88	26.07	\$52.14	5
2	Kocheck #35R1515, 1-1/2" NST double female swivel	55.82	\$111.64	69.50	\$139.00	5
2	Kocheck 6" Power Jet Siphon (JS60)	199.48	\$398.96	248.36	\$496.72	5
2	Kocheck #TT60 6" Holley transfer tubes with 1 1/2" swivel FM.	820.89	\$1,641.78	1,022.01	\$2,044.02	8
1	Elkhart model B-97-A, gated wye, 2-1/2" F.NST x (2) 2-1/2" M. NST.	1,458.13	\$1,458.13	1,535.00	\$1,535.00	6
2	Elkhart model B-100-A gated wye 2-1/2"NST F X (2) 1-1/2" NST M.	338.81	\$677.62	360.00	\$720.00	6
2	Kocheck LL60 Low level strainers with jet siphon	\$754.25	\$1,508.50	248.36	\$496.72	5
2	Elkhart model B-97-A, gated wye, 2-1/2" F.NST x (2) 2-1/2" M. NST	\$1,458.12	\$2,916.24	1,535.00	\$3,070.00	7
4	2550-V18BL08ACSP Supervac Positive Pressure vans 9,600cfm	\$4,771.08	\$19,084.32	5,385.00	\$21,540.00	9
2	RAM XD, portable monitor	\$2,689.88	\$5,379.76	2,827.98	\$5,655.96	7

2	Ram XD mounting brackets ELK8296MB	\$185.20	\$370.40	194.71	\$389.42	7
2	Ram XD tips Model #197-A Outlets: 1", 1 1/4", & 1 1/2"	\$369.67	\$739.34	390.00	\$780.00	7
2	R.A.N.™ Nozzle 3896	\$590.89	\$1,181.78	622.00	\$1,244.00	4
3	TFT 2.5"NH-F Swivel Inlet X 2.5"NH-M Outlet Detent Valve S/O, 2"	\$735.60	\$2,206.80	695.00	\$2,085.00	7
1	Freight Delivery Costs	1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00	
			\$63,961.17		\$71,606.46	
	Additional Required Equipment ESTIMATED COST ONLY					
10	Knox Keysecure boxes	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00			10
1	ES-100-28D Rescue Spreader	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00			10
1	ESLC-29D Rescue Cutter	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00			10
1	EBFCC-28-D Rescue Combi Tool	\$9,325.00	\$9,325.00			10
4	Multi Gas Detectors 4 Gas	\$945.00	\$3,780.00			9
3	BW Technologies GAXT -Z-DL Hydrogen Cyanide 0-30.0PPM	\$325.00	\$975.00			9
			\$49,780.00			
	Project Costs as of 16 August 2022		\$113,741.17			
	3.0 % cost increase After November 2022		\$3,864.99			